
RESOLUT!ON NO. 1981- 261 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 5D-2P, 5D-3P and 5D-25P 
FOR PROJECT 5, BID PACKAGE D - CENTRAL RAIL 
MAINTENANCE FACILITY, TRACKWORK& CATENARY 
AT A TOTAL REDUCTION IN COST OF $31,491.13 
(CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0054 80% UMTA ~2~/o LOCAL 
FUNDING) 

~HEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1980-375 
authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with Ti-Bert Systems, 
Inc.; and 

~EREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager 
that three Change Orders be approved to allow for cost saving modifications 
and waterline repairs; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section 1 = That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized 
to execute the following Change Orders: 

5D-2P Modify the caisson grounding system for a credit of 
$18,000 

5D-3P Substitute PVC conduit for PVC coated galvanized conduit 
for a credit of $18,000. 

5D-25P Repair water main at E. 68th Street and Saginaw Road at 
an additional cost of $4,508.87. 

Section 2. That this Resolution shal! become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

September 15     ,1981 

~ecretary-Treasurer 

Vice-President 


